PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5161313

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rimas J. Orentas	01/09/2018
Dina Schneider	01/09/2018
Boro Dropulic	01/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LENTIGEN TECHNOLOGY INC.
Street Address:	910 CLOPPER ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 200 SOUTH BUILDING
City:	GAITHERSBURG
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20878

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15866222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1 (617) 368-2109

Email: apsi@fr.com
Correspondent Name: DOYON WON

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42449-0012001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY MCCOY
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy McCoy/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505114552 REEL: 046991 FRAME: 0180

source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 046991 FRAME: 0181 ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, I, RIMAS ORENTAS, a citizen of United States of America, with a

residence address of 209 13th Ave., East, Unit B, Seattle, Washington 98102, together with,

DINA SCHNEIDER, a citizen of United States of America, with a residence address of 7923

Inverness Ridge Road, Potomac, Maryland, 20854, and BORO DROPULIC, a citizen of

United States of America, with a residence address of 12637 Golden Oak Drive, Ellicott City,

Maryland 21042, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a Non-

Provisional Patent Application entitled:

"COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR TREATING CANCER WITH ANTI-

MESOTHELIN IMMUNOTHERAPY" as filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on

January 9, 2017, and assigned Provisional Patent Application No. 62/444,201, and

subsequently filed on January 9, 2018 as Non-Provisional Patent Application No. 15/866,222,

having the attorney Docket Reference No: "LEN 017"; and

WHEREAS, LENTIGEN TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation having a place of

business at 910 Clopper Road, Suite 200S, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, hereinafter

generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I,

RIMAS ORENTAS, together with DINA SCHNEIDER, and BORO DROPULIC, by these

present do sell, assign and transfer unto LENTIGEN TECHNOLOGY, INC. the full,

exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said patent application, and to any and all

United States applications including all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and

all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed on any of said

invention, developments and improvements disclosed in said disclosure of invention; and to all

original patents, reissued patents, confirmation patents and patents of addition which have been

PATENT

REEL: 046991 FRAME: 0182

or shall be issued on said inventions, developments and improvements and all continuations,

extensions, and/or renewals thereof;

For the same consideration, I, RIMAS ORENTAS, together with DINA

SCHNEIDER, and BORO DROPULIC, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to

LENTIGEN TECHNOLOGY, INC. the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in

and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said patent application, in whole

or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar

protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any

applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms

of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be

filed and issued in the name of LENTIGEN TECHNOLOGY, INC. or its designee insofar

as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all patent

applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do

everything possible to said LENTIGEN TECHNOLOGY, INC. its successors, assigns, and

nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in

all countries throughout the world.

The undersigned hereby grants to SERGE SIRA, Ph.D., Esq., whose full office

address is MILTENYI BIOTEC, INC., 910 Clopper Road, Suite 200S, Maryland 20878, USA,

the power to insert on this assignment any further information and/or correct any clerical error

in the information pertaining to the referenced application above, which may be necessary or

desirable in order to comply with the patent legislation for recordation of this document.

REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW

2

PATENT REEL: 046991 FRAME: 0183

EXECUTION OF ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Execution by Assignor No. 1

	ASSIGNOR:
	By: P-Dest
	(Signature)
.:	RIMAS ORENTAS
	January 9, 2018
	(Date Signed)
	(City & State Where Assignment
	Executed)

Execution by Assignor No. 2

ASSIGNOR:

By: Dima Schneiger

(Signature)

DINA SCHNEIDER

June 19 9th, 2018

(Date Signed)

(City & State Where Assignment Executed)

Execution by Assignor No. 3

ASSIGNOR:

(Signature)

BORO DROPULIC

JONGAN, 7, 2018

(Date Signed)

(City & State Where Assignment Executed)

3

PATENT REEL: 046991 FRAME: 0184